

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND  
ADDITIONAL J.M.F.C., AT TARIKERE**

**O.S.No. 65/2016**

**Dated: 06-02-2016**

**Plaintiff** : M.D.Radha  
- Vs-

**Defendant** : B.Shankarappa and other,

**ORDER**

Issue Exparte Ad-interim Temporary injunction order in favour of the plaintiff against the defendant No.3 and 4 as prayed in I.A.No.I till next date of hearing.

The plaintiff is directed to comply the provisions of Order 39 R-3 of C.P.C.

Issue TI order, notice on I.A.No.1 and suit summons to the defendants returnable by: 26-2-2016

Sd/-  
( JAYALAKSHMI. N.B )  
CIVIL JUDGE AND  
ADDL.J.M.F.C., TARIKERE.