

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND ADDITIONAL
J.M.F.C., AT TARIKERE.**

O.S. No.65/2016

Plaintiff : M.B.Radha @ M.B.Rajamma

-Vs-

Defendants: B.Shankarappa & Ors.
*

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that, herself and the defendants are in joint family members?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves that, the suit schedule properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of herself and the defendants?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff proves that, the Will dated 15.05.2015 executed by late Basappa is not binding on her share?
- 4) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief as sought for?
- 5) What order?

Dated : This the 01st day of August 2018.

Sd/-
(PAVITHRA.M.D)
CIVIL JUDGE AND
ADDL.J.M.F.C., TARIKERE.